AMEN	DMENT OF SOLICITATION/N	1. (	1. CONTRACT ID CODE			OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. ARZ996		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2019 JUN 05	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	S2404A	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If		than Item 6)	CODE S2404A			
2ND FLOO CHANTILL	ORGE CARTER WAY	DCMA MANASSAS 14501 GEORGE CARTER WAY 2ND FLOOR CHANTILLY, VA 20151 DCMA.VIRGINIA@DCMA.MIL/571-521-1600							
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cou	nty, State and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITA	TION NO		
DBA MSI 1850 TOWE	NSIGHT, LLC ERS CRESCENT PLZ STE 500 'A 22182-6228			×	9B. DATED (SEE I	FION OF CONT 0026 E ITEM 11)	RACT/OF	RDER NO.	
CODE 1VZN	I4 FAC	CILITY CODE			2015 APR 02				
7 7 21			MENDMENTS OF SO	LICI	TATIONS				
Offers must acl (a) By comple or (c) By separa PLACE DESIGN your desire to c amendment, an	e numbered solicitation is amended as set for conveledge receipt of this amendment prior to the ting items 8 and 15, and returning	ne hour and date specified in copies of the amendment; (b) e to the solicitation and ame O THE HOUR AND DATE SPE may be made by telegram o	the solicitation or as amend  By acknowledging receipt  andment numbers. FAILURE ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJ	ed, by of this OF YC ECTIC	one of the followin amendment on each	g methods: ch copy of the comment of	RECEIVE of this ar	nitted; D AT THE nendment	
	INUATION PAGE								
	IT MODIFIES TI	HE CONTRACT/ORDE	IFICATION OF CONTI ER NO. AS DESCRIBE	D IN	I ITEM 14.				
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS NO. IN ITEM 10A.	UANT TO: (Specify authority	y) THE CHANGES SET FORT	'H IN I	ITEM 14 ARE MADE	E IN THE CONT	RACT O	RDER	
$\times$	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN	ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TI	HE AUTHORITY OF FAR- 43.	CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 103(b)					
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS E	NTERED INTO PURSUANT	TO AUTHORITY OF:						
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)							
E. IMPORTA	ANT: Contractor 🔀 is not, 🗌 is ı	required to sign this o	document and return		со	pies to the	issuin	g office.	
	ON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize	ed by UCF section headings,	including solicitation/contra	ct suk	oject matter where f	easible.)			
	ded herein, all terms and conditions of the doc	ument referenced in Item 9A						ct.	
ISA. NAME AN	D TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		Leane Baramki Administrative Contra			(Type or print	j		
15B. CONTRAC	CTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF A BARAMKI.LEANE.J.150211692	MERI		EANE.J.1502116920 t, ou=PKI, ou=Civilian, 16920		OATE SIGNED 9 Jun 06	
(Si	gnature of person authorized to sign)		(Signatur	e of C	ontracting Officer)				

## **Contract Modification Continuation Page**

Page 2 of 3

Contract: FA873215D0026 Modification Number: ARZ996

**Modification Effective Date: 05 JUN 2019** 

## **CLOSING REMARKS:**

As a result of contractor relocation, the contractor's address is changed as follows:

From:

APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC DBA MSI 1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLZ STE 500 TYSONS, VA 22182-6228

To:

APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC DBA MSI 1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLZ STE 500 TYSONS, VA 22182-6228

The hard copy check remittance address information (payee data) is also changed as follows:

From:

APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC DBA MSI 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR ASHBURN VA 201475997

To:

APPLIED INSIGHT, LLC DBA MSI 1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLZ STE 500 TYSONS, VA 22182-6228

As a result of the contractor relocation, the Administration Office is changed as follows:

From:

S2404A
DCMA MANASSAS
14501 GEORGE CARTER WAY
2ND FLOOR
CHANTILLY, VA 20151
To:
S2404A

DCMA MANASSAS 14501 GEORGE CARTER WAY

2ND FLOOR CHANTILLY, VA 20151

## **Contract Modification Continuation Page**

Page 3 of 3

Contract: FA873215D0026 Modification Number: ARZ996

**Modification Effective Date: 05 JUN 2019** 

Pay Office remains unchanged for contracts not paid out of DFAS Office HQ0337, HQ0338, or HQ0339.

The administration office remains unchanged for the contracts not administered by DCMA.

## Additional comments:

Due to System for Award Administration (SAM) updates occurring prior to the physical address change modification, the above system generated text does not properly state the Contractor's previous physical address and administration office.

The Contractor's previous physical address should read: 19980 HIGHLAND VISTA DR STE 175, ASHBURN, VA 20147-4183.

The Contractor's new physical address should read: 1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLZ STE 500, TYSONS, VA 22182-6228.

The Administration Office is changed as follows: FROM: S5111A TO: S2404A.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

PIIN	SPIIN	MODIFICATION NUMBER	PIIN SPIIN ISSUED BY DODAAC	PIIN SPIIN EFFECTIVE DATE	PAY OFFICE DODAAC
FA872618F0052		ARZ999	S2404A	06/06/2019	HQ0338
FA873215D0026		ARZ996	S2404A	06/06/2019	HQ0338
W900KK09D0547	0003	AU	S2404A	06/06/2019	HQ0338
W900KK09D0547		ARZ994	S2404A	06/06/2019	HQ0338

Except as provided by this contract modification, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.